QUESTION NO 6	i	By Councillor Neil Ross for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 6 February 2020
		Answers to questions 1 to 4 to be analysed per domestic bin type please
Question	(1)	How many domestic waste and recycling bins were replaced in the past twelve months?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	What is the cost of each domestic waste and recycling bin?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	What is the net cost to the Council in the past twelve months of replacing domestic bins?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	What percentage of waste bin replacements were required because the bin lid had been lost or damaged?
Answer	(4)	
Question	(5)	Roughly what proportions of damaged bins are a) repaired and re-issued to residents, b) returned to the supplier or c) recycled?
Answer	(5)	